FORM PTO-1594 REC 08 - 13 - 198	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM Patent and Trademan
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Market color (min)
Tab settings ⇒==	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of 10079154	- F)
1. Name of conveying party (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Network Associates Consulting, Inc.	Name: Networks Associates, Inc.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 3965 Freedom Circle
Corporation-State Utah	City: Santa Clara State: CA ZIP: 95054
CJ Other	1 1 1 March 11 1 1 March 11 1 1 March 11 1 1 March 11 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐
	☐ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	 □ General Partnership
24	Corporation-State Delaware Other
✓ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignment is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: March 27, 1998	Additional name(s) and addresses attached? □ Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
•	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
75/375595	
75/403723 Additional numbers attached:	? □ Yes 😾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of application and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:
Name: John L. Slafsky	
Internal Address: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
	🔀 Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	If insufficient funds charge to:
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94304-1050	•
	23-2415 Attn: 18974-900 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.
DO NOT USE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informationiginal document.	
A 1	Ann 0-4-90
John L. Slafsky	vary or Tio
Name of Person Signing Signa	ature Date
1998 JWATKINS 00000040 75375595 Total number of pages including cover shee	, at

19.30 of Page uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Mark: **NETWORK ASSOCIATES**

Mark type: Service Mark

WHEREAS, Network Associates Consulting, Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Utah located and doing business at 80 East 100 North, Provo, County of Utah, Utah 84606, has adopted, is using, or intends to use the trademark NETWORK ASSOCIATES; and

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following United States trademark applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Application Serial No.	Date of Filing
75/375595	10/18/97
75/403723	12/11/97

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following state trademark registrations:

State	Registration No.	Date of Registration
California	048963	12/19/97
Massachusetts	55199	12/16/97
New York	S-15926	1/2/98
Texas	57316	11/19/97
Utah	037546	11/18/97
Washington	26542	12/1/97

WHEREAS, Networks Associates, Inc., a corporation of the state of Delaware, whose principal place of business is 2805 Bowers Avenue, Santa Clara, County of Santa Clara, California 95051, desires to acquire the trademark, its applications and its registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Networks Associates, Inc. all right, privilege, title and interest in and to the above-cited trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark and the above-cited applications and registrations.

Executed as of March 27th, 1998 Network Associates Consulting, Inc.

Name: DONAND DUGAN

Title: coo

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

650 PAGE MILL ROAD PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050 TELEPHONE 650-493-9300 FACSIMILE 650-493-6811 WWW.WSGR.COM

JOHN ARNOT WILSON RETIRED

August 4, 1998

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT

Mark: NETWORK ASSOCIATES

Application No.: 75/403723

Applicant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Filing Date: December 11, 1997 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1074

Mark: NETWORK ASSOCIATES

Application No.: 75/375595

Applicant: Networks Associates, Inc.

Filing Date: October 18, 1997 Attorney Docket No.: 18974-TM1075

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing is a copy of the Trademark Assignment transferring ownership of the two (2) NETWORK ASSOCIATES applications from Network Associates Consulting, Inc. to Networks Associates, Inc., a corporation operating under the laws of the state of Delaware.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:		
Claire De Long Print Name	$\frac{8/4/98}{\text{Date of Deposit}}$	
Claire de Try Signature	8/4/98 Date	

SS2::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\240820\1

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks August 4, 1998 Page 2

Additionally, an executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the two (2) NETWORK ASSOCIATES applications is enclosed, along with a check made payable to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks" in the amount of \$65.00 for the recording of this assignment. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 Attn: 18974-900.

Please return the confirmation of the Request for Recordation of Assignment with the stamped reel and frame numbers to John L. Slafsky at the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding the enclosed assignment and the related applications should be directed to:

Andrew P. Bridges
John L. Slafsky
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the attached Assignment of Trademark, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and filing fee by stamping the enclosed postcard with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Professional Corporation

Sharon L. Schor

Sharon L. School Legal Assistant

Enclosures

cc: Andrew P. Bridges (w/encls.)
John L. Slafsky (w/encls.)

SS2::ODMA\PCDOCS\SQL1\240820\t

RECORDED: 08/04/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1767 FRAME: 0516